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SAGAP MANMA 

We report that: -

2, GARSTH LAA, 2 sD, FLR, 

Io the Dirsctor f public InstrWtm 
Collogo Audit Csll, Salt laks, Kolkata, Vlst Ps 

We have audited the Balance shsst KAZI NAZRL KLAM MAHA TIDTAAYA PO-r ia, 
Dist. - Paschim Bardhaman, Pin-713334 VIsst Berga s n Man A3at te rme 3 
Expenditure account and Receipts and Paymerts accot fr te yx etsn a He art te 
Annexures whích are all attached here to: 

1. These Financial Staternents are the responsbity of the Calege Attstymy ersbity is to 
express an opinion on these Financial Statements, beses on my art 

2. We have conducted my Audit in accordance with the kuciting tartas geealiy aae in ráa 
These standards require that we plan and perform the Aucit to ooain resretie srae tnt 

whether the financial statements are free of materia misstatemerts A Auátrces,mnrg 
on a test basis,evidence supporting the amounts and disciosures in tte Fraca saeme te Am 
Audít also includes assessing the accounting principies used and sigrifcatesimaes mae y te 
managing authority, as well as evaluating the overal financa staeets rese tatoWe eiee 

that our Audit provides reasonable basis for our opirion 

1. System of Accounting and Book Keeping Mercantie 
2. Fixed Assets Register has been maintained up-to -cate by he colege irte ec 
under Audit. 

3. TDS has not been deducted on payment to Buiding Contractor for Bianc ner CorstO 
of Rs. 279765.00. 



4. College have not taken any Insurance Coverage for -
a) Cash in safe 

b) Cash in Transit 

The following items were examined by us and details of the same have been separately annexed along 
with this report: -

a) Roll Strength ( Class wise ) 
b) Courses and Subjects taught in the college 
c) Rates of tution fees and other fees 

(2) 

d) List of full time teaching / Non teaching Staff 
e) Details of Part-time teaching / Non teaching, and Guest Lecturers 
f) Details of Library Books 

g) Statement of provident fund of Teaching & Non Teaching Staff as on 31.03.2019. 
h) List of the Governing body Member 

) Cash in hand on 26.02.2020 of Rs. 19299.00 (Rupees Nineteen thousand Two hundred Ninety Nine) 
only. 

Subject to the above, we report that : 

1, We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge 
and belife, were necessary for the purpose of our audit. 

2, In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been maintained by the College, so far as it 

appears from my examination of the books. 

3. The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts & payments Accounts, 
dealt with by this Report, are prepared in accordance with the accounting standards published 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants on India. 

4. The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Account are 
in agreement with the books of accounts. 



5. In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given to us, 

(3) 

the said accounts give a true and fair view : 

(a) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs, of the college, as on 31, March, 
2019. 

(b) In the case of the Income and Expenditure A/C of the excess of income over expenditure 
of the College, for the year ended on that date. 

(c) In the case of Receipts & Payments Account, of the actual receipts and payments for the 
year nded on said date. 

Date: -

For - K. GOENKA & ASSOCIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

rop 
(KANHAIYA GOENKA) 

Proprietor 
M. NO. - 052531 

Firm Reg. No. - 325202E 



EXPENDITURE 
DirectXPCnscs 
Attoc Bonus Paid 

Ama SIary Pad o TS & NTS 
btra Oity Allowanoes Paid 
(GINPTax, & 1. Tax Paid 
Leave E noashment Paid 
Pat Time Remuneration Paid 

Pinopal Salary Paid 
Salary Paid to TS 8 NTS 
Gpan Proli CIO 

ndirect Expenses 
of 1tion Fees Paid W B. Gov. 

Anoounting Charge & Audit Fees 
Atvetsement 
Attdatbon Charges 
Annual Library Membership Fees 
Annual Sports Expenses 
Bark Charge 
Bnous Pad 
Centre Fees Paid 
Computer Pracical Ex.Fees Paid 
Computer Rep. & Main. Charge 
Contingency 
Deprecuation 
( tectnc Rep. & Main. Charges 
( ectric Charges Paid 

Freshers Cullural Exp. Paid 
Ceo EKCUrsation Fees Paid 
Geo Pradical Fees Paid 
Irdemet Charges Paid 
Memonal Award 
News Paper & Periodicals Exp. 
Par-Time Allowanoes(Non Govt.) 
Postage & Stamp 
Potung & Stationery 

Prooessing Fees Paid 
Prolessional Charges 
Repar & Maintanance 
Revew Fees Paid 
Saraswat Puja Expenses 
Spat Assesment Fees 
Study Tour (Geographn 
Teecders Dey Celebration 
Toleptone Charges Paid 
Teovelng Allowances 
Umversty Exanination Fees Paid 
Unversty Spors Fees Paid 

T0TAL 

KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM MAHAVIDYALAYA 
INCOME& EXPENDITURE STATEMENT 
1APRIL 2018 TO 31 MARCH 2019 

38000.00 
1314496.00 

3200.00 
5755655.00 
270400.00 
848400.00 
414020.00 

11541479.00 

136642, 00 
13000.00 

500.00 
20000.00 
5900.00 

30980.00 
6255.51 

12000.00 
105640.00 

500.00 
13423.00 
53247.00 

1420400.95 
49753.00 
56790.00 
45000.00 

4500.00 
3804.00 

38318.00 
6000.00 

10531.00 
496450.00 

123.00 
33808.00 

8630.00 
1350.00 

51484.00 
7500.00 

20388.00 
500.00 

32380.00 
7032.00 

14034.00 
34382.00 

172276.00 
8700.00 

Direct Incomes 
Govt. Grant for Arrear Salary 

Govt. Grant for Bonus 
Govt. Grant for Leave Encashm 
Govt. Grant for P.T. Remunertio 

Govt. Grant for Principal Salary 
Govt. Grant for Salary 

Govt. Grant Extra Duty Allowanc 
GPF,P.Tax & I. Tax Received 

20185650.00 Gross Profit B/F 

2922220.46 Indirect Incomes 
Admission Fees Received 
Centre Fees Received 
Charu & Karu 
College Exa. Annual Fees 
Compulsory Computer Fees 
Despatch Fees Received 
Development Fees Received 
Electricity Charges Received 
Fine Received 
F.D. Interest Received 
Games & Sports Fees 
Geo. Excursation Fees Rece. 
Identity Card 
Inspection Fees Received 
Lab. Charges for Geo. 
Library Fees Received 
Magazine Fees Received 
Miss. Receipts 
Practical Fees for Geo. 
Processing Fees Received 
Revew Fees Received 
Sale of Reject Tree 
Savings Bank Interest 
Sessional Charges Received 
Spot Assesment Fees Received 
Stationery Charges Collection 
Student Aid Fund Received 
Subscription for Saraswati Puja 
Telephone Charges Received 
Transfer Fees Received 
Tution Fees Collection 
Union Fees Collection 
University Exa. Fees Received 
University Sports Fees Rece. 
Youth Partiament Grant 
Zerox Charges Received 
Sala of Admission Form 

Excess of Expendilure Over 
Income 

2922220.46 TOTAL 

INCOME 

1314496.00 
38000.00 

270400.00 
848400.00 
414020 00 

11541479.00 
3200.00 

5755655.00 

34960.00 
91850.00 
1247500 
49900.00 
39550.00 
49900.00 

262100.00 
84830.00 

100.00 
122523.00 
24950.00 
20000.00 

4160.00 
6240.00 

15000.00 
99900.00 
24950.00 
13890.00 
4310.00 

11965.00 
7500.00 

900.00 
13936.00 
74850.00 

500.00 
49900.00 
49900.00 
24950.00 

7404.00 
400.00 

342425.00 
49900.00 

252775.00 
10400.00 
3400.00 
736.00 

77286.00 

20185650.00 

1940715.00 

981505.46 

2922220.46 

Ppnietn 



RECEIPTS 
Oovt Grant or Arrear 
Go Granl lor Bonus 
GoM Grant for Extra D°ty Alow. 
Goy Gran lor Leave Encashment 
Gov Grant for P.T. Remunoration 
GoM Grant lor Salary 
GoM Grant flor Princapal Salary 
CY Pax and 1. Tax 

Cuening Balance 
Cash n hand 

Canh al Bank Axis Bank 
ILark of India 

Inlan Bank 

PBG8-128 
HC8-214 

8-215 
PC8- 216 

G8-217 

0 nterest Received 
Lbary Coution Money 
Sees Receved(as per Annex-ll ) 
Bale of Admission Fom 

Regerabon Fees 
Fne 

Telegitone Fees Received 
Zerox Charge Received 
Youth Pahament 
Sale of Rejed Tree 
Savng Bank Interest 
NTS Bonus Refund 
Donaton Received 
Grant lor Bulding 
Emomernt Fees 
Advance Retund by Príncipal 

15302.00 

RECEIPT& PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019 
PAYMENTS 

1314496 00 Arear Salary for TS and NTS 
38000.00 Bonus Paid 

1549294.75 
334120.65 
438653.00 
495485.23 

14485.45 
1865.00 
2225.00 
1557.00 

KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM MAHAVIDYALAYA 
ILL + P.0. -CHURULIA, PIN -713334 

1526.00 

DIST, -PASCHIM BARDHAMAN 

3200 00 Extra Duty Alowance 
270400.00 Leave Encashment 
848400.00 Part Time Remunaration(Gov) 

11541479.00 Salary Paid to TS & NTS 
414020.00 Salary Paid to Principal 

5755655.00 GPF.P.Tax & L Tax(Deducton) 

2341.00 Cash in hand 
Cash at Bank 
Ais Bank 
Bank of lndia 
CBI 
Indian Bank 
SB 

PBGB -128 
F.D. 
TDS - F.D. 

2854514.08 TDS -F.D. 
2305116.00 Buldng Under Construcson WiP 

122523.00 CC -TV 
29700.00 Registration Fees Paid 

1714430.00 Computer Software 

28701106 08 

77286.00 Furmiture 
60700.00 Library Books 

100.00 Accounting Charges & Audt Fees 
7404.00 Advertisement 
736.00 Aflation Charges 

3400.00 Advance to NTS Bonus 
900.00 Tuion Fees (50% ) 

13936.00 Annual Library Fees 
19000.00 Enrolment Fees Paid 

900.00 Advance paid to Prinipal 
1000000.00 Annual Sports Expenses 

1250.00 Bank Charges 
301220.00 Bonus Paid 

Computer Proctical Fees 
Centre Fees Paid 

Computer Rep. & Maintanance 
Contingency 
Electric Rep. & Maintanance 
Electnic Charges 
Freshers & Cutural Expenses 
Excursation Fees (Ge0) 
Practical Fees (Geo. ) 
Intermet Charges 
Memonal Award Expenses 
News Paper & Periodicals 

P.T. Alowance Non Govt. Staft 
Postage Stamp 
Printing & Staionery 
Processing Fees Paid 
Prolessional Fees 
Repainng & Maintanance 
Review Fees Paid 
Saraswatb Puja Expenses 
Spot Assesment Fees 

15845.00 
2780569.19 
270254.70 
441168.00 
172374.23 
2232345 

1314496 
38000 
3200 

270400 
848400 

11541479 
414020 

5755655 

6687 00 

370253457 
2427284.00 

355.00 
11420 00 

27976500 
68086.00 
52200.00 
85035 00 

140505.00 
3075.00 

13000.00 
500 00 

20000.00 
19000 00 

136642.00 
5900.00 
350.00 

217340.00 
30980.00 
6255.51 

12000 00 
500.00 

105640 00 
13423.00 
53247.00 
49753.00 
56790 00 
45000.00 
4500.00 
3804.00 

38318.00 
6000.00 

10531 00 
496450.00 

123.00 
33808.00 
8630.00 
1350.00 

51484.00 
7500.00 

20388.00 
500.00 

28432303.08 

Closing Balance 
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